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1 Effective (Isotropic) Radiated Power 

1.1. Test Result 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Conducted  

Power(dBm) 

EIRP 

(dBm) 

limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 1RB#2 23.07 25.07  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 1RB#5 23.01 25.01  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 1RB#0 23.06 25.06  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 3RB#3 23.12 25.12  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 3RB#0 23.14 25.14  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 3RB#1 23.03 25.03  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 22.06 24.06  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 1RB#5 23.01 25.01  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 1RB#2 23.06 25.06  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 1RB#0 23.16 25.16  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 3RB#1 23.08 25.08  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 3RB#3 23.07 25.07  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 3RB#0 23.14 25.14  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 22.09 24.09  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 1RB#5 23.14 25.14  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 1RB#2 23.05 25.05  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 1RB#0 23.08 25.08  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 3RB#1 23.19 25.19  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 3RB#3 23.10 25.10  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 3RB#0 23.04 25.04  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 22.16 24.16  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 1RB#5 22.24 24.24  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 1RB#2 22.04 24.04  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 1RB#0 22.02 24.02  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 3RB#0 22.24 24.24  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 3RB#1 22.04 24.04  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 3RB#3 22.19 24.19  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 21.13 23.13  30 PASS 
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Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 1RB#5 22.07 24.07  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 1RB#0 22.13 24.13  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 1RB#2 22.02 24.02  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 3RB#0 22.05 24.05  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 3RB#1 22.10 24.10  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 3RB#3 22.07 24.07  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 21.12 23.12  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 1RB#0 22.04 24.04  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 1RB#5 22.05 24.05  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 1RB#2 22.07 24.07  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 3RB#0 22.03 24.03  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 3RB#1 22.10 24.10  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 3RB#3 22.09 24.09  30 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 21.14 23.14  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 1RB#8 23.07 25.07  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 1RB#0 23.01 25.01  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 1RB#14 23.04 25.04  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 8RB#7 22.12 24.12  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 8RB#0 22.14 24.14  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 8RB#4 22.03 24.03  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 22.06 24.06  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 1RB#8 23.04 25.04  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 1RB#14 23.06 25.06  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 1RB#0 23.16 25.16  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 8RB#4 22.09 24.09  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 8RB#7 22.06 24.06  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 8RB#0 22.14 24.14  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 22.05 24.05  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 1RB#8 23.14 25.14  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 1RB#0 23.01 25.01  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 1RB#14 23.08 25.08  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 8RB#7 22.19 24.19  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 8RB#4 22.10 24.10  30 PASS 
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Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 8RB#0 22.04 24.04  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 22.16 24.16  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 1RB#0 22.24 24.24  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 1RB#8 22.04 24.04  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 1RB#14 22.02 24.02  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 8RB#7 21.24 23.24  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 8RB#0 21.04 23.04  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 8RB#4 21.19 23.19  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 21.13 23.13  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 1RB#14 22.07 24.07  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 1RB#8 22.13 24.13  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 1RB#0 22.02 24.02  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 8RB#4 21.05 23.05  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 8RB#0 21.10 23.10  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 8RB#7 21.07 23.07  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 21.12 23.12  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 1RB#0 22.04 24.04  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 1RB#8 22.05 24.05  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 1RB#14 22.07 24.07  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 8RB#0 21.03 23.03  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 8RB#4 21.10 23.10  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 8RB#7 21.09 23.09  30 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 21.14 23.14  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 1RB#12 23.07 25.07  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 1RB#0 23.01 25.01  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 1RB#24 23.04 25.04  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 12RB#13 22.12 24.12  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 12RB#6 22.14 24.14  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 12RB#0 22.03 24.03  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 22.06 24.06  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 1RB#0 23.06 25.06  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 1RB#24 23.06 25.06  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 1RB#12 23.16 25.16  30 PASS 
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Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 12RB#0 22.09 24.09  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 12RB#13 22.07 24.07  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 12RB#6 22.14 24.14  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 22.04 24.04  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 1RB#24 23.14 25.14  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 1RB#0 23.01 25.01  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 1RB#12 23.08 25.08  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 12RB#0 22.19 24.19  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 12RB#6 22.10 24.10  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 12RB#13 22.04 24.04  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 22.16 24.16  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 1RB#24 22.24 24.24  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 1RB#12 22.05 24.05  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 1RB#0 22.02 24.02  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 12RB#0 21.24 23.24  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 12RB#6 21.04 23.04  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 12RB#13 21.19 23.19  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 21.13 23.13  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 1RB#24 22.07 24.07  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 1RB#12 22.13 24.13  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 1RB#0 22.02 24.02  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 12RB#6 21.05 23.05  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 12RB#0 21.10 23.10  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 12RB#13 21.07 23.07  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 21.12 23.12  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 1RB#24 22.04 24.04  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 1RB#0 22.05 24.05  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 1RB#12 22.07 24.07  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 12RB#0 21.03 23.03  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 12RB#6 21.10 23.10  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 12RB#13 21.09 23.09  30 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 21.14 23.14  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 1RB#0 23.07 25.07  30 PASS 
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Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 1RB#24 23.04 25.04  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 1RB#49 23.01 25.01  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 25RB#0 22.00 24.00  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 25RB#12 22.08 24.08  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 25RB#25 22.03 24.03  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 22.01 24.01  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 1RB#0 23.03 25.03  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 1RB#24 23.05 25.05  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 1RB#49 23.04 25.04  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#12 22.09 24.09  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#25 22.02 24.02  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 22.00 24.00  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 22.05 24.05  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 1RB#0 23.12 25.12  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 1RB#24 23.12 25.12  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 1RB#49 23.02 25.02  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 25RB#0 22.08 24.08  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 25RB#12 22.07 24.07  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 25RB#25 22.04 24.04  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 22.01 24.01  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 1RB#49 22.18 24.18  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 1RB#0 22.03 24.03  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 1RB#24 22.02 24.02  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 25RB#25 21.02 23.02  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 25RB#0 21.13 23.13  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 25RB#12 21.07 23.07  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 21.09 23.09  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 1RB#0 22.04 24.04  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 1RB#24 22.05 24.05  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 1RB#49 22.01 24.01  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 21.03 23.03  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#12 21.11 23.11  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#25 21.07 23.07  30 PASS 
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Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 21.00 23.00  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 1RB#24 22.04 24.04  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 1RB#49 22.02 24.02  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 1RB#0 22.03 24.03  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 25RB#0 21.15 23.15  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 25RB#12 21.25 23.25  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 25RB#25 21.00 23.00  30 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 21.15 23.15  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 1RB#0 23.06 25.06  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 1RB#38 23.04 25.04  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 1RB#74 23.08 25.08  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 36RB#39 22.11 24.11  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 36RB#18 22.04 24.04  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 36RB#0 22.01 24.01  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 22.01 24.01  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 1RB#74 23.06 25.06  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 1RB#0 23.12 25.12  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 1RB#38 23.07 25.07  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 36RB#0 22.04 24.04  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 36RB#39 22.00 24.00  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 36RB#18 22.09 24.09  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 22.00 24.00  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 1RB#38 23.21 25.21  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 1RB#0 23.24 25.24  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 1RB#74 23.09 25.09  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 36RB#39 22.22 24.22  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 36RB#0 22.08 24.08  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 36RB#18 22.10 24.10  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 22.22 24.22  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 1RB#0 22.06 24.06  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 1RB#38 22.06 24.06  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 1RB#74 22.03 24.03  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 36RB#0 21.08 23.08  30 PASS 
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Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 36RB#18 21.08 23.08  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 36RB#39 21.07 23.07  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 21.03 23.03  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 1RB#38 22.17 24.17  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 1RB#74 22.11 24.11  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 1RB#0 22.02 24.02  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 36RB#0 21.04 23.04  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 36RB#18 21.05 23.05  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 36RB#39 21.18 23.18  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 21.06 23.06  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 1RB#0 22.64 24.64  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 1RB#38 22.04 24.04  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 1RB#74 22.04 24.04  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 36RB#39 21.27 23.27  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 36RB#0 21.20 23.20  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 36RB#18 21.03 23.03  30 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 21.22 23.22  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 1RB#49 23.26 25.26  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 1RB#99 23.07 25.07  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 1RB#0 23.04 25.04  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 50RB#0 22.19 24.19  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 50RB#25 22.00 24.00  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 50RB#50 22.07 24.07  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 100RB#0 22.01 24.01  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 1RB#99 23.14 25.14  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 1RB#49 23.23 25.23  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 1RB#0 23.07 25.07  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#25 22.03 24.03  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 22.04 24.04  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#50 22.05 24.05  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 100RB#0 22.01 24.01  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 1RB#49 23.22 25.22  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 1RB#0 23.31 25.31  30 PASS 
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Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 1RB#99 23.04 25.04  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 50RB#25 22.27 24.27  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 50RB#50 22.06 24.06  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 50RB#0 22.09 24.09  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 100RB#0 22.20 24.20  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 1RB#99 22.07 24.07  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 1RB#0 22.04 24.04  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 1RB#49 22.02 24.02  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 50RB#0 21.26 23.26  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 50RB#25 21.13 23.13  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 50RB#50 21.04 23.04  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 100RB#0 21.07 23.07  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 1RB#99 22.01 24.01  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 1RB#49 22.35 24.35  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 1RB#0 22.25 24.25  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#25 21.14 23.14  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 21.08 23.08  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#50 21.11 23.11  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 100RB#0 21.05 23.05  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 1RB#99 22.41 24.41  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 1RB#49 22.08 24.08  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 1RB#0 22.07 24.07  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 50RB#50 21.46 23.46  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 50RB#25 21.21 23.21  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 50RB#0 21.14 23.14  30 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 100RB#0 21.27 23.27  30 PASS 

 

Remark:  

a: For getting the EIRP (Efficient Isotropic Radiated Power), the following formula should be taken to calculate it,  

ERP [dBm] = Conducted Power [dBm] + Gain [dBd] 

EIRP [dBm] = Conducted Power [dBm] + Gain [dBi]  
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2. Field Strength of Spurious Radiation 

2.1. Test Mode =LTE/TM1 20MHz 

2.1.1. Test Channel = LCH 

Frequency 

(MHz) 
Level (dBm) 

Limit Line 

(dBm) 
Margin (dB) 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarization 

55.450000 -75.86 -13.00 62.86 143 302 Vertical 

196.950000 -58.84 -13.00 45.84 150 109 Vertical 

346.100000 -65.98 -13.00 52.98 152 79 Vertical 

3421.850000 -24.36 -13.00 11.36 147 324 Vertical 

5132.975000 -39.80 -13.00 26.80 201 37 Vertical 

10267.000000 -45.83 -13.00 32.83 163 167 Vertical 

55.450000 -75.86 -13.00 62.86 244 25 Horizontal 

196.950000 -58.84 -13.00 45.84 274 43 Horizontal 

346.100000 -65.98 -13.00 52.98 240 338 Horizontal 

3421.850000 -24.36 -13.00 11.36 205 0 Horizontal 

5132.975000 -39.80 -13.00 26.80 197 300 Horizontal 

10267.000000 -45.83 -13.00 32.83 239 84 Horizontal 

2.1.2. Test Channel = MCH 

Frequency 

(MHz) 
Level (dBm) 

Limit Line 

(dBm) 
Margin (dB) 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarization 

70.050000 -72.89 -13.00 59.89 151 291 Vertical 

263.150000 -63.17 -13.00 50.17 163 115 Vertical 

571.091667 -71.64 -13.00 58.64 152 83 Vertical 

3447.200000 -27.25 -13.00 14.25 153 298 Vertical 

5170.675000 -30.92 -13.00 17.92 191 34 Vertical 

10341.425000 -48.73 -13.00 35.73 164 183 Vertical 

62.500000 -74.41 -13.00 61.41 238 212 Horizontal 

198.300000 -58.53 -13.00 45.53 274 28 Horizontal 

349.350000 -65.66 -13.00 52.66 237 359 Horizontal 

3447.200000 -26.09 -13.00 13.09 199 347 Horizontal 

5171.000000 -38.84 -13.00 25.84 196 62 Horizontal 

10341.750000 -45.40 -13.00 32.40 253 347 Horizontal 
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2.1.3. Test Channel = HCH 

Frequency 

(MHz) 
Level (dBm) 

Limit Line 

(dBm) 
Margin (dB) 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarization 

66.800000 -75.28 -13.00 62.28 141 283 Vertical 

263.700000 -62.93 -13.00 49.93 154 111 Vertical 

561.741667 -72.76 -13.00 59.76 135 97 Vertical 

3472.225000 -28.48 -13.00 15.48 142 287 Vertical 

5208.050000 -33.02 -13.00 20.02 189 37 Vertical 

10416.500000 -49.61 -13.00 36.61 172 276 Vertical 

63.300000 -75.39 -13.00 62.39 233 359 Horizontal 

198.050000 -59.06 -13.00 46.06 266 6 Horizontal 

348.650000 -66.46 -13.00 53.46 237 359 Horizontal 

3472.225000 -27.95 -13.00 14.95 199 14 Horizontal 

5208.050000 -38.40 -13.00 25.40 187 55 Horizontal 

10417.150000 -46.47 -13.00 33.47 255 0 Horizontal 

 

Remark: 

1 According to 971168 D01 Power Meas License Digital Systems, The amplitudes of unwanted emissions 

that are attenuated more than 20 dB below the applicable limit are not required to be reported. 

2 The disturbance below 30MHz was very low, and the above harmonics were the highest point could be 

found when testing, so only the worst case data displayed in this report. 

3 all modulation and all Bandwidth had been tested, but only the worst case data displayed in this report. 

 

The End 

 


